
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2032
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to double the number of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is also considering to encourage institutions to bring in design expertise and technology from developed countries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a): No Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam, NIFT has signed MOUs for students and faculty exchange with various Institutes around the world. List of Institutes, with whom NIFT entered MOUs, is annexed.
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